#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Zeiss NTS, LLC	09/27/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carl Zeiss Microscopy, LLC	
Street Address:	One Zeiss Drive	
City:	Thornwood	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10594	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13892772	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 542-5070

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Sean P. Daley

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21384-0051002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alissa Tizzano	
Signature:	/Alissa/	
Date:	07/07/2013	PATENT

502409837 REEL: 030746 FRAME: 0299

13892772

CH \$40 00

# Total Attachments: 7 source=CZ\_NTS\_LLCtoCZMicroscopyLLC\_Merger#page1.tif source=CZ\_NTS\_LLCtoCZMicroscopyLLC\_Merger#page2.tif source=CZ\_NTS\_LLCtoCZMicroscopyLLC\_Merger#page3.tif source=CZ\_NTS\_LLCtoCZMicroscopyLLC\_Merger#page4.tif source=CZ\_NTS\_LLCtoCZMicroscopyLLC\_Merger#page5.tif source=CZ\_NTS\_LLCtoCZMicroscopyLLC\_Merger#page6.tif source=CZ\_NTS\_LLCtoCZMicroscopyLLC\_Merger#page7.tif

# STATE OF NEW YORK

### DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 1, 2012.

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 05/09

# ACR-41

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CARL ZEISS NTS, LLC INTO CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation or organization, date of filing of initial formation document, and date of filing of application of authority of each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Place of</u> <u>Organization</u>	Filing Date of Initial Formation Document	Filing Date of Application of Authority
CARL ZEISS NTS, LLC	Delaware	September 12, 1995	November 5, 2010
CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY,	New York	September 1, 2010	Not applicable
LLC (formerly Carl Zeiss			
MicroImaging, LLC, formerly			
Carl Zeiss MicroImaging		s	,
Merger, LLC)			

SECOND: The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY, LLC.

THIRD: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or other business entities that are parties thereto.

FOURTH: The Secretary of State of New York is designated as agent upon whom process may be served in the manner set forth in Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law in any action or special proceeding. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon him is c/o General Counsel, One Zeiss Drive, Thornwood, NY 10594.

FIFTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic limited liability company: One Zeiss Drive, Thornwood, NY 10594.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving domestic limited liability company on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such agreement.

SEVENTH: The merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of organization or incorporation for each foreign limited liability company or foreigh other business entity and is in compliance therewith.

EIGHTH: This certificate shall become effective on September 30, 2012. [signature page attached hereto]

120928000841

CARL, ZEISS MICROSCOPY, LLC, a New York limited liability company

By: Ascott A. Margolin, Authorized Person

CARL ZEISS NTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

r Zan G

Scott A. Margolin, Authorized Person

## CARL ZEISS NTS, LLC INTO CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY, LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by: John F. Baron

(Name)

101 South Tryon Street Suite 4000 (Mailing Address)

Charlotte, NC 28280-4000 (City, State and Zip Code)

Drawdown

# Delavare

Page 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CARL ZEISS NTS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

5219667 8100M

121075006

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY, CATION: 9879178

DATE: 09-27-12

State of Delsware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:16 PM 09/27/2012 FILED 01:16 PM 09/27/2012 SRV 121075006 - 2541626 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Carl Zeiss Microscopy, LLC , a Foreign Limited Liability Company.
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is New York
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Limited Liability Company is Carl Zeiss NTS, LLC
, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Limited Liability Company is  Carl Zeiss Microscopy, LLC
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign limited Liability Company and the address thereof is c/o General Counsel, One Zeiss Drive, Thornwood, NY 10594.
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Eighth: The surviving foreign Limited Liability Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a cope of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is
Ninth: The effective date of this Certificate of Merger shall be

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by it's authorized person, this 24 day of September .

A.D., 2012 ...

Authorized Person

Name: Scott A. Margolin
Printer type

PATENT REEL: 030746 FRAME: 0307

**RECORDED: 07/07/2013**